Privacy Agreement

This Privacy Agreement ("Agreement") governs the collection, use, and protection of personal information by compartment AB ("Website Owner") when users ("Users") provide personal information through the website and functions on the website for submitting data such as non-EU cloud services which may include Google Forms ("Forms") on the the websites provided by compartment AB, including: cisoaas.se & compartment.se, ("Website").

1. Personal Information Collection

- 1.1 The Website Owner may collect personal information from Users via Forms on the Website. Personal information may include, but is not limited to, name, email address, contact details, and any other information provided by Users voluntarily.
- 1.2 The Website Owner may also automatically collect certain information about Users' devices, including IP address, browser type, operating system, and other technical information when they access the Website.

2. Purpose of Collection

- 2.1 The Website Owner collects personal information for the following purposes:
 - To respond to inquiries and provide customer support.
 - To personalize User experience and improve the Website.
 - To send periodic emails regarding updates, promotions, and other relevant information.
 - To comply with legal obligations.
 - To guard itself against malicious activities.

3. Data Processing

- 3.1 The Website Owner processes personal information lawfully, fairly, and transparently. Personal information is collected and processed only with the consent of the User or when necessary for the performance of a contract, compliance with legal obligations, or legitimate interests pursued by the Website Owner.
- 3.2 The Website Owner may use third-party service providers, such as Google LLC ("Google"), to facilitate data processing. By using Google Forms, Users acknowledge and agree to Google's Privacy Policy and Terms of Service.

4. Data Security

4.1 The Website Owner implements appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect personal information against unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction.

5. Data Retention

5.1 Personal information collected through Forms is retained only for as long as necessary to fulfill the purposes outlined in this Agreement or as required by law.

6. User Rights

6.1 Users have the right to access, rectify, or delete their personal information. Users may exercise these rights by contacting the Website Owner using the contact information provided below.

7. Changes to this Agreement

7.1 The Website Owner reserves the right to update or modify this Agreement at any time. Changes will be effective immediately upon posting on the Website. Users are encouraged to review this Agreement periodically for any updates.

8. Contact Information

8.1 For questions or concerns regarding this Agreement or the handling of personal information, Users may contact the Website Owner at:

Via e-mail: erik@compartment.se

Via telephone during hours of operation 10 AM - 3 PM CET: +46722169847 (calls outside these hours of operation may be charged according to the current price list)

9. Acceptance of Terms

9.1 By using Forms on the Website, Users signify their acceptance of this Agreement. If Users do not agree to this Agreement, they should refrain from providing personal information through Forms on the Website.

© copyright, all rights reserved, compartment AB 2024.